The SMD2018 Series PTC provides surface mount overcurrent protection for applications where space is at a
premium and resettable protection is desired.
SMD2018P030~200 Series
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
Features
• RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
• Fast response to fault currents
• Compact design saves board space

tom
Vi
Vi
ew
ew
D
D
E
A
BN
N
N
Model
A B C D
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.
SMD2018P030TF 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.60 1.10 0.30
SMD2018P050TF 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.60 1.10 0.30
SMD2018P100TF 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.45 0.80 0.30
SMD2018P100TF/33 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.45 0.80 0.30
SMD2018P150TF 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.45 0.80 0.30

Type Number
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax
Pd
max.
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance
(A) (A) V(dc) (A) (W) Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2018P030TF 0.30 0.60 60 100 0.9 1.5 3.0 0.50 2.30
SMD2018P050TF 0.55 1.20 60 100 1.0 2.5 3.0 0.20 1.00
SMD2018P100TF 1.10 2.20 15 100 1.1 8.0 0.4 0.06 0.36
SMD2018P100TF/33 1.10 2.20 33 100 1.1 8.0 0.4 0.06 0.36
SMD2018P150TF 1.50 3.00 15 100 1.1 8.0 0.8 0.05 0.17
SMD2018P200TF 2.00 4.20 10 100 1.1 8.0 2.4 0.03 0.10
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)